50 Hz // SP-100-5 EN
SEMI-HERMETIC
SCREW COMPRESSORS
HS.53 // HS.64 // HS.74 // HS.85 // HS.95
WITH IQ MODULE
BIGGER MODELS
2 SP-100-5 EN
BITZER Innovation Targets

//  HS.95: automatic Vi control
5SP-100-5 EN
Model designation
Example
Semi-hermetic screw compressor
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
Application range
K = Air conditioning and medium temperature application
N = Low temperature application
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
Refrigeration compressor oils
BSE170
//  Viscosity: 170 cSt at 40°C
//  Maximum allowable oil injection temperature: 100°C
//  For all permitted refrigerants except R22
//  Within the documented application limits
B150SH and B100
//  Viscosity: B150SH 150 cSt, B100 100 cSt each at 40°C
//  maximum allowable oil injection temperature:
B150SH 100°C, B100 80°C
//  for R22
//  B150SH within the documented application limits
from to ≥ -40°C,
//  B100 for low temperature range up to tc ≤ 45°C and
to ≤ -5°C
Other technical features
Optimised emergency running characteristics
//  Rotors with roller bearings on both sides
    –  radial and axial
//  Generously sized oil supply reservoir
//  Check valve in the discharge chamber as protection
against reverse running at standstill
//  Integrated pressure relief valve
Economiser operation (ECO)
//  Increased capacity and efficiency at medium
and high pressure ratios
//  Close to ideal compression
//  Significant increase in capacity density and system
efficiency
Housing size
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
Displacement
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
Compressor execution
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
Motor size and design
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
Motor code
HSK 95103 - 320 - 40D
6 SP-100-5 EN
Oil management
//  complete accessories for oil injection
//  simple parallel compounding
//  no oil pump required
HS.53, HS.64 and HS.74
Accessories for the oil injection line, included in the
scope of delivery:
//  Oil filter
//  Oil flow switch
//  Electronic oil monitoring
//  Solenoid oil valve
//  Oil sight glass
Oil management system integrated in the compressor,
only a few components are required in the oil line,
which are included in the scope of delivery:
//  Shut-off valve
//  Oil sight glass
HS.95
Oil supply monitoring integrated in the compressor, oil
line components included in the scope of delivery:
//  Solenoid oil valve
//  Oil filter
  1 Compressor